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OATH OF AFFIRMATION

STATE OF MARYLAND )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I, GLENN L. KOESTER, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, do
depose, state and affirm that I am Vice President - Nuclear of Kansas
Gas and Electric Company, Wichita, Kansas, that I have signed the
foregoing letter of transmittal, know the contents thereof, and that
all statements contained therein are true.

KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

2 A . g

By : 2 .
enn L. Koester
Vice President - Nuclear

' .87z¢ jz;ﬁtaAUM
SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this .K day of //, 1985.

Diane Carole Kavanagh

Notary Public of the State and
County aforementioned

My Commission Expires: 7/1/86



SLNRC

84-118

84-120

84-121

84-122

84-124

84-125

84-127

84-129

84-131

84-133

84-134

84-135

Attachment to KMLNRC 85-067

SNUPPS Letter Submittals

DATE

10/2/84

10/9/84

10/10/84

10/12/84

10/22/84

10/26/84

11/26/84

12/3/84

12/14/84

12/18/84

12/21/84

12/21/84

1984

SUBJECT

Equipment Qualification
Justification for Interim
Cperation (JIO)

Justification for Interim
Operation - Seismic Qualification

Task Analysis for SNUPPS
DCRDR

Justification for Interim
Operation - Seismic Qualification

Neutron Shielding Water
Can Activiation

Request for Partial Exemption
from Provisions of GDC-4

IE Bulletin 84-03: Refueling
Cavity Water Seal

Steam Generator Tube Rupture
Event

Seismic Qualification of
Operator Interface Modules
(ESE-12A)

Inspection of Electrical
Cable Inside Containment

Human Factors Review of
SNUPPS Control Room

Equipment Qualification
Justification for Interim
Operation




SLNRC

85-001

85-002

85-003

85-004

85-005

85-006

85-007
85-008

85-009

85-010

DATE
1/16/85

1/18/85

1/18/85

1/25/85

2/1/85

2/13/85

2/15/85
2/19/85

2/22/85

2/25/85

SUBJECT

FSAR Changes

Wolf Creek Technical
Specifications

FSAR Changes Relating to

the Diesel Generator Lube

0il Level Control Tank

Volf Creek Technical Specifications

Wolf Creek Technical
Specifications

Revision 9, 10 & 11 of SNUPPS
QA Program for Design & Construction

Seismic Qualification of Equipment

Wolf Creek Technical Specifications

Justification for Interim Operation -
Seismic Qualification

Wolf Creek Technical Specifications



KMLNRC

85-001

85-028

85-030

85-041

85-046

85-048

85-051

85-053

85-058

85-059

85-060

85-061

KG&E Letters Requiring Oaths

DATE

01/02/85

01/13/85

01/14/85

01/23/85

02/14/85

02/03/85

02/06/85

02/14/85

02/18/85

02/18/85

02/18/85

02/22/85

SUBJECT

Technical Specifications, Containment
Systems Section

Fire Protection, Control Room Halon
System

FSAR Changes Relating to the Raceway and
Cable Seperation

FSAR Changes Relating to RVLIS High
Volume Sensor Qualification

Letters of Agreement Required by the
Wolf Creek Generating Station Atomic
Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB)
Decision

Letters of Agreement Required by th
Wolf Creek Generating Station Atomic
Safety and Licensing Roard (ASLB)
Decision

Supplemental Information Regarding
Generic Letter 83-28

Revision 8 to Security Plans

Supplemental Information on Structural
Steel Welding

Integrity of System Outside Contain-
ment Likely to Contain Radioactive
Material

Main Steam and Feedwater Isolation
Valves

Inservice Testing Program for Pumps
and Valves



