

GLENN L KOESTER

February 28, 1985

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulator Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

> KMLNRC 85-067 Re: Docket No. STN 50-482 Subj: Wolf Creek Licensing Submittals

Dear Mr. Denton:

Enclosed is a list of documents that have been submitted to your office that are pertinent to the Wolf Creek Generating Station, Unit No. 1.

These submittals are hereby incorporated into the Wolf Creek Generating Station, Unit No. 1, Operating License Application.

Yours very truly,

Glenn Likaettu

Attachment

xc: P O'Connor, w/a (2)
H Bundy, w/a

8503040205 850228 PDR ADDCK 05000482

13001

OATH OF AFFIRMATION

STATE OF MARYLAND)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I, GLENN L. KOESTER, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, do depose, state and affirm that I am Vice President - Nuclear of Kansas Gas and Electric Company, Wichita, Kansas, that I have signed the foregoing letter of transmittal, know the contents thereof, and that all statements contained therein are true.

KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Glenn L. Koester

Vice President - Nuclear

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 28% day of

day of February, 1985

Diane Carole Kavanagh

Notary Public of the State and

County aforementioned

My Commission Expires: 7/1/86

SNUPPS Letter Submittals

1984

SLNRC	DATE	SUBJECT
84-118	10/2/84	Equipment Qualification Justification for Interim Operation (JIO)
84-120	10/9/84	Justification for Interim Operation - Seismic Qualification
84-121	10/10/84	Task Analysis for SNUPPS DCRDR
84-122	10/12/84	Justification for Interim Operation - Seismic Qualification
84-124	10/22/84	Neutron Shielding Water Can Activiation
84-125	10/26/84	Request for Partial Exemption from Provisions of GDC-4
84-127	11/26/84	IE Bulletin 84-03: Refueling Cavity Water Seal
84-129	12/3/84	Steam Generator Tube Rupture Event
84-131	12/14/84	Seismic Qualification of Operator Interface Modules (ESE-12A)
84-133	12/18/84	Inspection of Electrical Cable Inside Containment
84-134	12/21/84	Human Factors Review of SNUPPS Control Room
84-135	12/21/84	Equipment Qualification Justification for Interim Operation

SLNRC	DATE	SUBJECT
85-001	1/16/85	FSAR Changes
85-002	1/18/85	Wolf Creek Technical Specifications
85-003	1/18/85	FSAR Changes Relating to the Diesel Generator Lube Oil Level Control Tank
85-004	1/25/85	Wolf Creek Technical Specifications
85-005	2/1/85	Wolf Creek Technical Specifications
85-006	2/13/85	Revision 9, 10 & 11 of SNUPPS QA Program for Design & Construction
85-007	2/15/85	Seismic Qualification of Equipment
85-008	2/19/85	Wolf Creek Technical Specifications
85-009	2/22/85	Justification for Interim Operation - Seismic Qualification
85-010	2/25/85	Wolf Creek Technical Specifications

KG&E Letters Requiring Oaths

KMLNRC	DATE	SUBJECT
85-001	01/02/85	Technical Specifications, Containment Systems Section
85-028	01/13/85	Fire Protection, Control Room Halon System
85-030	01/14/85	FSAR Changes Relating to the Raceway and Cable Seperation
85-041	01/23/85	FSAR Changes Relating to RVLIS High Volume Sensor Qualification
85-046	02/14/85	Letters of Agreement Required by the Wolf Creek Generating Station Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) Decision
85-048	02/03/85	Letters of Agreement Required by th Wolf Creek Generating Station Atomic Safety and Licensing Board (ASLB) Decision
85-051	02/06/85	Supplemental Information Regarding Generic Letter 83-28
85-053	02/14/85	Revision 8 to Security Plans
85-058	02/18/85	Supplemental Information on Structural Steel Welding
85-059	02/18/85	Integrity of System Outside Contain- ment Likely to Contain Radioactive Material
85-060	02/18/85	Main Steam and Feedwater Isolation Valves
85-061	00/22/85	Inservice Testing Program for Pumps and Valves